Supply Voltage	 24 VAC/VDC, 120 VAC, 208-277 VAC,
(See ordering Table)
	 	 2-17 VA depending on unit, 50/60 Hz
Contact Type	 SPST-N.C., SPDT or SPDT  (See
ordering Table)
Contact Rating	 (See ordering Table)
Status Contact	 None
Manual Override	 Yes on some units (See ordering Table)

FUNCTIONAL DEVICES UL924 EMERGENCY BYPASS / SHUNT RELAYS
ESR SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRING
Model Coil Voltage Relay
Type
Resistive
Load
Contactor
Ballast Coil Current Override Wire
Detail Weight Size
ESRU1C 10-30 VAC/ VDC;
120 VAC SPDT 10A @ 120-277
VAC, 28 VDC 480 VA @ 277 24 VAC-46 mA, 24 VDC-18 mA,
120 VAC-28 mA  Fig. 1 0.4 lb (0.2 Kg) J
ESRH1C 10-30 VAC/ VDC;
208-277 VAC SPDT 10A @ 120-277
VAC 480 VA @ 277 24 VAC-46 mA, 24 VDC-18 mA,
208-277 VAC-39 mA  Fig. 1 0.4 lb (0.2 Kg) J
ESR2401B 24 VAC/ VDC; 120
VAC SPDT 20A @ 277 VAC 10A @ 120/277 24 VAC-83 mA, 24 VDC-35 mA,
120 VAC-47 mA  Fig. 1 0.5 lb ( 0.22 Kg) A
ESR2402B 24 VAC/ VDC; 208-
277  VAC SPDT 20A @ 277 VAC 10A @ 120/277 24 VAC-83 mA, 24 VDC-35 mA,
208-277 VAC-69 mA  Fig. 1 0.5 lb ( 0.22 Kg) A
ESRMNU1C 10-30 VAC/ VDC;
120 VAC SPDT 15A @ 150 VAC,
28 VDC 480 VA @ 277 24 VAC-46 mA, 24 VDC-18 mA,
120 VAC-28 mA  Fig. 1 0.2 lb (0.09 Kg) N
ESRU1S-NC 10-30 VAC/ VDC;
120 VAC SPST-NC 10A @ 277 VAC 480 VA @ 277 24 VAC-46 mA, 24 VDC-18 mA,
120 VAC-28 mA Yes Fig. 2 0.5 lb ( 0.22 Kg) A
ESRH1S-NC 10-30 VAC/ VDC;
208-277 VAC SPST-NC 10A @ 277 VAC 10A @ 120/277 24 VAC-46 mA, 24 VDC-18 mA,
208-277 VAC-39 mA Yes Fig. 2 0.5 lb ( 0.22 Kg) A
ESR2401SB-NC 24 VAC/ VDC; 120
VAC SPST-NC 20A @ 277 VAC 10A @ 120/277 24 VAC-83 mA, 24 VDC-35 mA,
120 VAC-47 mA Yes Fig. 2 0.5 lb ( 0.22 Kg) A
ESR2402SB-NC 24 VAC/ VDC; 208-
277  VAC SPST-NC 20A @ 277 VAC 10A @ 120/277 24 VAC-83 mA, 24 VDC-35 mA,
208-277 VAC-69 mA Yes Fig. 2 0.5 lb ( 0.22 Kg) A
ESR24P 24 VAC/ VDC DPDT 20A @300 VAC,
28 VDC 20A @ 277-480 24 VAC-138 mA, 24 VDC-55 mA  Fig. 3 1 lb (0.5 Kg) B